Paradise Elementary School District After School Program

Welcome to the Paradise Elementary School District After School Program. The program will begin **Tuesday, August 15.** The program is open Monday through Friday, 3:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Please complete and return the forms necessary to enroll your student in the After School Program. If you are enrolling more than one student, please complete a separate application for each child.

Please be advised that failure to comply with any of the following requirements may result in termination of use of the program:

- Students must comply with <u>ALL</u> school rules while attending the After School Program. Students may be removed from the program due to excessive discipline referrals.
- Children will not be permitted to walk home without parental, written permission.
- It is important to sign your child out daily. Failure to do so can result in removal from the program.
- There is no transportation provided for this program.
- Please be sure an updated emergency card is on file for your child. This includes current phone numbers, medical information, and adding or removing persons allowed to pick up your child. Parent/guardian authorization is required if someone other than those on your emergency card will pick up your child. If you need to update your emergency card or change any information, please inform a staff member. Please be sure to provide a copy of any existing custody orders.
- If your child has medication needs, please complete a medical release form and have it signed by your physician. Please alert staff if your child has any allergies or medical needs.
- An afternoon snack will be provided each day. Please remember that it does not replace a balanced lunch or healthy dinner.